cash flow forecasting.

The consolidated entity holds balances in United States dollars, these balances are translated into Australian dollars at the

prevailing exchange rate at 30 June 2020 of AUD $1 = USD $0.69 (2019: AUD $1 = USD $0.70).

The consolidated entity holds balances in Great British pounds, these balances are translated into Australian dollars at the

prevailing exchange rate at 30 June 2020 of AUD $1 = GBP £0.56 (2019: AUD $1 = GBP £0.55).

The consolidated entity holds balances in Euro, these balances are translated into Australian dollars at the prevailing

exchange rate at 30 June 2020 of AUD $1 = EUR €0.61 (2019: AUD $1 = EUR €0.62).

The following table details the consolidated entity’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the value of the Australian

dollar against the currencies in which monetary assets are held:

Effect of 10% increase Effect of 10% decrease

61

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

Note 23. Financial instruments (continued)

Interest rate risk

Consolidated - 2020

Effect on

profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

Effect on

profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

$ $ $ $

Interest revenue 46,446   46,446   (46,446)   (46,446)

Interest expense (8,077)   (8,077)   7,033   7,033

38,369   38,369   (39,413)   (39,413)

Consolidated - 2019

Effect on

profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

Effect on

profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

$ $ $ $

Interest revenue 294,251   294,251   (294,251)   (294,251)

294,251   294,251   (294,251)   (294,251)

Equity price risk



Credit risk management

Liquidity risk management

Ultimate responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the board of directors, which has established an appropriate

liquidity risk management framework for the management of the consolidated entity’s short-, medium- and long-term

funding and liquidity management requirements. The consolidated entity manages liquidity risk by maintaining adequate

reserves and banking facilities, by continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows, and by matching the maturity

profiles of financial assets and liabilities.